Sunday

1/1/2025

1/5/2025

1/12/2025

1/19/2025

1/26/2025

2/2/2025

2/9/2025
2/16/2025
2/23/2025
3/2/2025
3/5/2025
3/9/2025

3/16/2025

3/23/2025
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Altar
. Seasonal

Guild Season
T Color

eam
AG , New Year’s Day
Volunteer(s) White 10:00am NB
Team 1 White 2nd_Sun. after

Christmas

1st Sunday after
Epiphany

2nd Sunday after
Epiphany

3rd Sunday after
Epiphany

The Presentation
our Lord Jesus
Christ

5th Sunday after
Epiphany

6th Sunday after
Epiphany

7th Sunday after
Epiphany

Last Sunday after
Epiphany

AG

Volunteer(s) Ash Wednesday

Team 1 1st Sunday in Lent

2nd Sunday in
Lent

3rd Sunday in
Lent

Altar
Guild
Teams

Team 1

Sonni
Aribiah

lvy
Amponsah

Kathy
Simms



3/30/2025

4/6/2025

4/13/2025

4/16/2025

4/17/2025

4/18/2025

4/19/2025

4/20/2025

4/27/2025

5/4/2025

5/11/2025

5/18/2025

5/25/2025

6/1/2025

6/8/2025

AG
Volunteer(s)

AG
Volunteer(s)

AG
Volunteer(s)

AG
Volunteer(s)

Team 1

Team 2

Team 1

Team 2

Team 1

Team 2

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

4th Sunday in
Lent

5th Sunday in
Lent

Palm Sunday

Holy Wednesday

Tenebrae

Maundy Thursday
(Stripping of the

Altar)
Good Friday
Holy Saturday-

Easter Vigil. All
AG and Volun-

teers for Easter
prep in the AM

Easter Sunday

2nd Sunday of
Easter

3rd Sunday of
Easter

4th Sunday of
Easter

5th Sunday of
Easter

6th Sunday of
Easter

7th Sunday of
Easter

Pentecost

AG
Volunteer(s)

Support
Cindy Read
Gail
Braatelein

Yetti
Lipede

Sherry
Beaty



Trinity Sunday (1st
Sunday after Pen-
tecost)

zozces  Teamt RS

2nd Sunday after
Pentecost

3rd Sunday after

6/29/2025 Team 2 Pentecost

4th Sunday after
Pentecost

*Please note the first
Sundays of the month
will have Taize
Vespers services at
6:00pm. The team
that is on that Sunday
will set-up. The day
may be subject to
change!



