

Sunday	Altar Guild Team	Seasonal Color	Season	Altar Guild Teams
1/1/2025	AG Volunteer(s)	White	New Year's Day 10:00am NB	Team 1
1/5/2025	Team 1	White	2nd Sun. after Christmas	Sonni Aribiah
1/12/2025	Team 2	White	1st Sunday after Epiphany	lvy Amponsah
1/19/2025	Team 3	Green	2nd Sunday after Epiphany	Kathy Simms
1/26/2025	Team 1	Green	3rd Sunday after Epiphany	
2/2/2025	Team 2	White	The Presentation our Lord Jesus Christ	Team 2
2/9/2025	Team 3	Green	5th Sunday after Epiphany	Pam Foreman
2/16/2025	Team 1	Green	6th Sunday after Epiphany	Cheryl Lucente
2/23/2025	Team 2	Green	7th Sunday after Epiphany	Sarah Mugo
3/2/2025	Team 3	Green	Last Sunday after Epiphany	
3/5/2025	AG Volunteer(s)	Purple	Ash Wednesday	Team 3
3/9/2025	Team 1	Purple	1st Sunday in Lent	Jan DeBoissiere
3/16/2025	Team 2	Purple	2nd Sunday in Lent	Virginia Jarrett
3/23/2025	Team 3	Purple	3rd Sunday in Lent	Cara Ocampo

3/30/2025Team 1Purple4th Sunday in LentAG Volunteer(s)4/6/2025Team 2Purple5th Sunday in LentImage: Sth S					
4/0/2023Team 3RedLentImage: Constraint of the sector of the se	3/30/2025	Team 1	Purple		
Arrow and 4/16/2025AG Volunteer(s)RedHoly Wednesday TenebraeCindy Read4/17/2025AG 	4/6/2025	Team 2	Purple	-	
4/16/2025Volunteer(s)HedTenebraeTenebraeImage: Construction of the construction of th	4/13/2025	Team 3	Red	Palm Sunday	Support
4/17/2025AG Volunteer(s)White(Stripping of the Altar)Gall Braatelein4/18/2025AG Volunteer(s)BlackGood FridayYetti Lipede4/19/2025AG Volunteer(s)WhiteHoly Saturday- Easter Vigil. All AG and Volun- Geant Volunteers for Easter prep in the AMSherry Beaty4/20/2025Team 1WhiteEaster SundayImage: Sherry Easter Vigil. All AG and Volunteers for Easter prep in the AMImage: Sherry Beaty4/20/2025Team 1WhiteEaster SundayImage: Sherry Easter Vigil. All AG and Volunteers for Easter prep in the AMImage: Sherry Beaty4/20/2025Team 1WhiteEaster SundayImage: Sherry Easter5/4/2025Team 3WhiteSherry EasterImage: Sherry Easter5/11/2025Team 1WhiteSth Sunday of EasterImage: Sherry Easter5/18/2025Team 3WhiteSth Sunday of EasterImage: Sherry Easter5/25/2025Team 3WhiteSth Sunday of EasterImage: Sherry Easter6/1/2025Team 1WhiteSth Sunday of EasterImage: S	4/16/2025		Red		Cindy Read
4/18/2025Volunteer(s)BlackGood FridayLipede4/19/2025AG Volunteer(s)WhiteHoly Saturday- Easter Vigil. All AG and Volun- teers for Easter prep in the AMSherry Beaty4/20/2025Team 1WhiteEaster Sunday4/27/2025Team 2White2nd Sunday of Easter5/4/2025Team 3White3rd Sunday of Easter5/11/2025Team 1WhiteSherry Easter5/11/2025Team 1WhiteSth Sunday of Easter5/18/2025Team 2WhiteSth Sunday of Easter5/25/2025Team 3WhiteSth Sunday of Easter6/1/2025Team 1WhiteSth Sunday of Easter6/1/2025Team 1WhiteSth Sunday of Easter5/25/2025Team 3WhiteSth Sunday of Easter6/1/2025Team 1WhiteTh Sunday of Easter6/1/2025<	4/17/2025		White	(Stripping of the	
4/19/2025AG Volunteer(s)WhiteEaster Vigil. All AG and Volun- teers for Easter prep in the AMSherry Beaty4/20/2025Team 1WhiteEaster SundayI4/27/2025Team 2White2nd Sunday of EasterI5/4/2025Team 3White3rd Sunday of EasterI5/11/2025Team 1White3rd Sunday of EasterI5/11/2025Team 1WhiteSth Sunday of EasterI5/18/2025Team 2WhiteSth Sunday of EasterI5/25/2025Team 3WhiteSth Sunday of EasterI6/1/2025Team 1WhiteSth Sunday of EasterI6/1/2025Team 1WhiteSth Sunday of EasterI6/1/2025Team 1WhiteSth Sunday of EasterI6/1/2025Team 1WhiteSth Sunday of EasterI6/1/2025Team 1WhiteII7Team 1WhiteSth Sunday of EasterI6/1/2025Team 1WhiteII7Team 1WhiteII7Team 1WhiteII8Team 1WhiteII9Team 1WhiteII9Team 1WhiteII9Team 1Team 1Team 1I9Team 1Team 1Team 1I9Team 1Team 1Team 1 <td>4/18/2025</td> <td></td> <td>Black</td> <td>Good Friday</td> <td>-</td>	4/18/2025		Black	Good Friday	-
A/27/2025Team 2White2nd Sunday of EasterI5/4/2025Team 3White3rd Sunday of EasterI5/11/2025Team 1White4th Sunday of EasterI5/18/2025Team 2White5th Sunday of EasterI5/25/2025Team 3White6th Sunday of EasterI6/1/2025Team 1WhiteII6/1/2025Team 1WhiteII6/1/2025Team 1WhiteII </td <td>4/19/2025</td> <td></td> <td>White</td> <td>Easter Vigil. All AG and Volun- teers for Easter</td> <td>-</td>	4/19/2025		White	Easter Vigil. All AG and Volun- teers for Easter	-
4/21/2025Team 3WhiteEaster5/4/2025Team 3White3rd Sunday of EasterImage: State S	4/20/2025	Team 1	White	Easter Sunday	
5/4/2025Team 1WhiteEaster5/11/2025Team 1White4th Sunday of EasterImage: Sth Sunday of Easter5/18/2025Team 2White5th Sunday of EasterImage: Sth Sunday of 	4/27/2025	Team 2	White	-	
S/11/2025Team 1WniteEaster5/18/2025Team 2WhiteSth Sunday of EasterImage: Sth Sunday of Easter5/25/2025Team 3WhiteGth Sunday of EasterImage: Sth Sunday of Easter6/1/2025Team 1WhiteImage: Sth Sunday of EasterImage: Sth Sunday of Easter	5/4/2025	Team 3	White	-	
5/18/2025Team 2WriteEaster5/25/2025Team 3White6th Sunday of Easter6/1/2025Team 1White7th Sunday of Easter	5/11/2025	Team 1	White	-	
5/25/2025 Team 1 White Easter 6/1/2025 Team 1 White 7th Sunday of Easter	5/18/2025	Team 2	White		
6/1/2025 Team T Write Easter	5/25/2025	Team 3	White	-	
6/8/2025 Team 2 Red Pentecost	6/1/2025	Team 1	White	-	
	6/8/2025	Team 2	Red	Pentecost	

6/15/2025	Team 3	White	Trinity Sunday (1st Sunday after Pen- tecost)	
6/22/2025	Team 1	Green	2nd Sunday after Pentecost	
6/29/2025	Team 2	Green	3rd Sunday after Pentecost	
7/6/2025	Team 3	Green	4th Sunday after Pentecost	

*Please note the first Sundays of the month will have Taize Vespers services at 6:00pm. The team that is on that Sunday will set-up. The day may be subject to change!